

June 28, 2021

VIA COMMISSION PORTAL

Christopher J. Kirkpatrick Secretary, Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafayette Centre 1155 21st Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20581

Re: <u>Commission Regulation 40.2(a) – Certification of Prepaid USDETH Deci Options</u> LedgerX LLC Submission No. 21-19

Dear Mr. Kirkpatrick:

LedgerX LLC ("<u>LedgerX</u>") hereby notifies the Commodity Futures Trading Commission (the "Commission"), pursuant to Commission Regulation 40.2(a), that it is certifying the attached amendment to the contract specifications for Prepaid USDETH Deci Options (the "Company Contract") for trading on LedgerX's designated contract market ("DCM") and swap execution facility ("SEF").

This certification includes the following:

- The submission cover sheet, which shall be generated through the Commission's submission portal at the time of filing.
- A concise explanation and analysis of the Company Contract, attached as Exhibit A.
- A redline reflecting the changes to the Company Contract's rules, which previously were self-certified on February 19, 2021 for the DCM, attached as <u>Exhibit B</u>.
- A final version of the Company Contract's rules, which will be published as contract specifications for both the SEF and DCM on LedgerX's website, attached as <u>Exhibit C</u>.
- A concise explanation and analysis of the Company Contract's compliance with applicable provisions of the Commodity Exchange Act (the "CEA"), including the Core Principles, and the Commission's Regulations thereunder, attached as <u>Exhibit D</u>.
- A deliverable supply analysis, attached as <u>Exhibit E</u>.

LedgerX certifies that the Company Contract complies with the CEA and Commission Regulations thereunder. LedgerX additionally certifies that it has concurrently posted a copy of this submission letter and the attachments hereto on LedgerX's website at <u>https://ledgerx.com/</u>.

* * * *



Please contact the undersigned at $\underline{gc@ledgerx.com}$ if you have any questions or you would otherwise like to discuss this further.

Sincerely,

Brian-A. Mulhim

Brian G. Mulherin General Counsel, LedgerX LLC

